SUPPLEMENTAL LEASE AGREEMENT

SUPPLEMENTAL LEASE AGREEMENT NO. TO LEASE NO. FATE  MAR oo PAGE
1 t.OR07088 e

ADDRESS QF PREMISES

Park Place Building, 859 Willamette Street, Suite 200, Eugene, Oregon

THIS AGREEMENT, made and entered into this date by and between Lane Council of Governments

whose address is Park Place Building
859 WILLAMETTE STREET, SUITE 500
EUGENE, OREGON 87401 ‘

hereinafter called the Lessor, and the UNITED STATES OQF AMERICA, hereinafter called the Government:

WHEREAS, the parties hereto desire to amend the above Lease to issue a notice to proceed and provide for lump sum payment
of Tenant Improvements which exceed the tenant improvement allowance; ingrease the construction schedule to sixty (60)
working days; and correct who the contract is between in paragraph 22.

NOW THEREFORE, these parties for the considerations hereinafter mentioned covenant and agree that the said lLease is
amended effective March 3, 2010, as follows:

I. In separate correspondence dated February 19, 2010, the Government issued a limited Notice to Proceed for the tenant
improvement allowance stated in the lease and amortized into the rental rate in the amount of $219,963.00. The total
costs for tenant improvements are not to exceed $395,215.44, inclusive of all costs including management, labor,
materials, permit, architectural, and all related costs to compiete the build-out. The Government hereby orders the
balance of $175,252.44,

II.  Upon completion, inspection, and acceptance of the space, the Govemment shall reimburse the Lessor in a lump sum
payment in the amount of $175,252.44, upon receipt of an original invoice after completion, inspection, and acceptance
of the space by the Contracting Officer.

The original invoice must be submitted directly to the GSA Finance Office at the following address:
General Services Administration
FTS and PBS Payment Division (7BCP)
P.O. Box 17181
Fort Worth, TX 76102-0181

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have hereunto subscribed their names as of the date first above written.

LESSOR
SIGN NAME OF SIGNER

Crracr fkoiPrel

wde SO0 bogene O G740/

IN PRESENCE OF
bt T Ssank
Ve melle 7 ‘-Eu]‘f— ST ﬁ‘f;‘euc,, oL T7¢/

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

NAME ER

IOFFICIAL TW%ING OFFICEH

AUTHORIZED FOR LOCAL REPRODUCTION GSA FORM 278 (REV. B/2006)
Previcus edition is not usabla




A copy of the invoice must be provided to the Contracting Officer at the following address:

General Services Administration
Attn: READ

¢/o Hilda Gonzalez

400 15" Street SW

Auburn, WA 98001

A proper invoice must include the following:

- Invoice date

- Name of the Lessor as shown on the Lease

- Lease contract number, building address, and a description, price, and quartity of the items delivered
- GSAPDN# 0016662

If the invoice is not submitted on company letterhead, the person(s) with whom the Lease contract is made must sign
it.

ll. The Government-approved censtruction drawings which formed the basis for the tenant improvement costs are hereby
incorporated into the lease as Exhibit “A” pages 1-21.

IV. The Lessor hereby waives restoration as a result of all improvements.

Paragraph 11 and 22 of the SF-2 dated September 30, 2009 are hereby deleted in its entirety and replaced as follows:

11. The Lessor shall have sixty (60) working days from the receipt of the Government Issuance of Notice to Proceed for
Construction of Tenant Improvements to compiete the build-out of the entire space. All items specified in the Lease
Agreement and as delineated on the Government Approved Design Intent Drawings shall be provided by the Lessor.

22. Unawthorized Improvements: All questions pertaining to this lease agreement shall be referred in writing to the General
Services Administration Contracting Officer. This contract is between GSA and Lane Council of Govemments. GSA
assumes no finandal responsibility for any cost incurred by the Lessor except as provided by the term of the lease
agreement or authonzed in writing by the GSA Contracting Officer. If Lessor delivers space with improvements not
authorized or requested in writing by the GSA Contracting Officer, then Lessor shall not be entitled to compensation if the
improvements remain in place after the Government's acceptance of the space.

All other terms and conditions remain in full force and effect,

INITIALS: %}ESSOR ‘_\ch;rr GSA FORM 278 (REV. 8/2006) BACK







Accessibility Report





		Filename: 

		LOR07088-SLA-1-_R.pdf









		Report created by: 

		



		Organization: 

		LMI







 [Personal and organization information from the Preferences > Identity dialog.]



Summary



The checker found no problems in this document.





		Needs manual check: 0



		Passed manually: 0



		Failed manually: 0



		Skipped: 20



		Passed: 12



		Failed: 0







Detailed Report





		Document





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Accessibility permission flag		Skipped		Accessibility permission flag must be set



		Image-only PDF		Skipped		Document is not image-only PDF



		Tagged PDF		Skipped		Document is tagged PDF



		Logical Reading Order		Skipped		Document structure provides a logical reading order



		Primary language		Passed		Text language is specified



		Title		Skipped		Document title is showing in title bar



		Bookmarks		Skipped		Bookmarks are present in large documents



		Color contrast		Skipped		Document has appropriate color contrast



		Page Content





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Tagged content		Passed		All page content is tagged



		Tagged annotations		Skipped		All annotations are tagged



		Tab order		Passed		Tab order is consistent with structure order



		Character encoding		Passed		Reliable character encoding is provided



		Tagged multimedia		Skipped		All multimedia objects are tagged



		Screen flicker		Skipped		Page will not cause screen flicker



		Scripts		Skipped		No inaccessible scripts



		Timed responses		Skipped		Page does not require timed responses



		Navigation links		Skipped		Navigation links are not repetitive



		Forms





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Tagged form fields		Skipped		All form fields are tagged



		Field descriptions		Passed		All form fields have description



		Alternate Text





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Figures alternate text		Passed		Figures require alternate text



		Nested alternate text		Skipped		Alternate text that will never be read



		Associated with content		Skipped		Alternate text must be associated with some content



		Hides annotation		Skipped		Alternate text should not hide annotation



		Other elements alternate text		Skipped		Other elements that require alternate text



		Tables





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Rows		Passed		TR must be a child of Table, THead, TBody, or TFoot



		TH and TD		Passed		TH and TD must be children of TR



		Headers		Passed		Tables should have headers



		Regularity		Passed		Tables must contain the same number of columns in each row and rows in each column



		Summary		Skipped		Tables must have a summary



		Lists





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		List items		Passed		LI must be a child of L



		Lbl and LBody		Passed		Lbl and LBody must be children of LI



		Headings





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Appropriate nesting		Skipped		Appropriate nesting










Back to Top



